FCRM PTO-1595 (Flev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name of Person Signing

05-25-2001

VEF	SHE	ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101728591	·
To the Honorable Commissioner C.	Tatorio and Tatanana.	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Theodorus Maria Van Dijk, Edith Hulsbos		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Akzo Nobel N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ಔ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		× 21
	☐ Merger	Street Address: Velperweg 76
☐ Security Agreement ·	☐ Change of Name	City: Arnhem State: The ZIP:
Other		Netherlands
Execution Date: _1/5/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 		he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attach	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	40.00
Name: Joan M. McGillycudd	· ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual	Property Dept.	☐ Enclosed
Akzo Nobel In	nc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 01–1350
City: Dobbs Ferry State:	NY ZIP: 10522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Joan M. McGillycuddy	0	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

DEED OF ASSSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Joseph Theodorus Maria VAN DIJK and Edith HULSBOS have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITION COMPRISING AN ISOCYANATE-FUNCTIONAL COMPOUND, AN ISOCYANATE-REACTIVE COMPOUND, AND A CO-CATALYST, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed; and

Whereas, Akzo Nobel NV, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands, with its principal office and place of business at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by the said Akzo Nobel NV, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Joseph Theodorus Maria VAN DIJK and Edith HULSBOS have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Akzo Nobel NV, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed: in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may therefrom; the Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to be held and enjoyed by the said Akzo Nobel NV, for its own use and behoof, and, for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term of terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said Akzo Nobel NV, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

P:\Davis\ACO2771US.doc

PATENT REEL: 011825 FRAME: 0816 And we further hereby assign unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns the priority rights deriving from said application or applications and grant the rights to file foreign applications corresponding thereto, whether claiming convention priority or not.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, whether foreign or domestic, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in Akzo Nobel NV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said Akzo Nobel NV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extensions or division of said Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to Akzo Nobel NV, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

In Witness Whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 1-5-2001

Date: 1-5-2001

deeph Theodorus Maria VAN DIJK

Edith HULSBOS

P:\Davis\ACO2771US.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 011825 FRAME: 0817